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CEA4RT FINAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

FINAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

CE4ART

This document provides a UPDATED list of the SMEs participating in the CE4RT programme.
For convenience, the SMEs are listed in groups corresponding to their country (Finland,
Iceland, Ireland, Poland, The Netherlands). APPENDIX A includes a description of the NACE
Codes. Please note that this list is available on the CE4RT website
(https://cedrt.euproject.site/) and linked on all partner websites.
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CEA4RT FINAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

1. FINLAND PARTICIPANTS — LIST OF FINAL CE4RT SME PARTICIPANTS FROM FINLAND

BUSINESS NAME LEGAL BUSINESS NAME NACE Code |Description of Business Website Link
Aidventures Oy Aidventures Oy R90 Climbing tours www.kapua.fi
EduTravel - sustainable education Finnoschool Oy R90 Program services https://totovaara.fi/
Hawkhill Hawkhill Oy 15520 Cottage resort https://www.hawkhill.fi/
Connecting people to nature in an
Pimean Tulet Kollectivi Pimean Tulet Kollectivi R90 indigenous way N/A
Hunter of the North Hunter of the North R93 Activities in Finnish Lapland https://www.hunterofthenorth.com/
Jokimaan Paroni Jokimaan Paroni R90 Guided tours https://www.jokimaanparoni.fi/
Koto Hotel Pihtipudas Ltd Koto Hotelli Pihtipudas Oy 15510 Countryside hotel https://www.kotohotel.fi/fi/index.html
Kulturhus Bjorkboda Kulturhus Bjorkboda R90 Exhibitions, coffee house https://kubu.fi
Lettukahvila Kalliolinna Lettutyypit avoin yhtio 15610 Crépe café https://lettukahvilakalliolinna.com/
Lomamokkila Lomamokkila 15510 B&B, cottages https://lomamokkila.fi
Nevalan luontotila ja
Nevalan luontotila ja Hoitosauna Hoitosauna R93 Natural treatments, accommodation  |https://www.luontotila.com/
Nimbus Gruppen Oy Nimbus Gruppen Oy 15510 Accommodation and other services https://www.visitoro.fi/
Nuutajarven Pruuki Oy Nuutajarven Pruuki Oy R90 Meetings, activities, restaurant https://nuutajarvenpruuki.fi/
Riihisaari - Savonlinna
Riihisaari - Savonlinnan museo museum R91 Museum, exhibitions, events https://www.savonlinna.fi/riihisaari/
Saimaan Erdpalvelu Oravi Oy Saimaan Erdpalvelu Oravi Oy  |R93 Nature holidays, activities https://www.oravivillage.com/fi
Virena Ky Virena Ky 15530 Camping and other services https://www.virena.fi/
WIlIson Charter Oy Ab Wllson Charter Oy Ab H5010 Passenger transport https://www.wilsoncharter.fi/
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2. ICELAND PARTICIPANTS — LIST OF FINAL CE4ART SME PARTICIPANTS FROM ICELAND

CEA4RT FINAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

BUSINESS NAME LEGAL BUSINESS NAME NACE Code |Description of Business Website Link

1238: The Battle of Iceland | A Virtual and Augmented Reality
1238 - The Battle of Iceland 1239 - The Battle of Iceland RO1 A virtual reality show Museum

Asgard Beyond | Asgard Beyond | Private guiding and training in
Asgard ehf. Asgard ehf. R93 An authentic mountain guide service |Iceland
Austur 6 ehf Austur 6 ehf 15510 Small cabin Accommodation https://campboutigue.is/en/

Elding Whale Watching
Elding Whale Watching Reykjavik Reykjavik H5010 Whale watching company Elding Adventure at Sea - Iceland Whale Watching
Exploring Iceland Exploring Iceland N4939 Guided tours https://www.exploringiceland.is/
Erlingsson Naturreisen Erlingsson Naturreisen R93 Guided tours https://naturreisen.is/
Fridheimar Fridheimar 15610 Restaurant and food production Fridheimar | (fridheimar.is)
International study trips and centre for

GeoCamp Iceland GeoCamp Iceland R90 STEM education GEOCAMP ICELAND - GeoCamp Iceland
Gudmundur Jonasson ehf. Gudmundur Jénasson ehf. N4939 Passenger company on land GJ Travel Iceland & Greenland | GJ Travel
Hotel Breiddalsvik Hotel Breiddalsvik 15510 Hotel accommodation Hotel Breiddalsvik — Breiddalsvik (breiddalsvik.is)

Lava Show in Iceland - Feel the Heat of Red-Hot Lava
Icelandic Lava Show ehf. Icelandic Lava Show ehf. R90 Attraction show (icelandiclavashow.com)
Midgard Adventure and Midgard Base Midgard Adventure and
Camp Midgard Base Camp 15510 Small accommodation and activity hub |Midgard Adventure - Tour operator & travel agency in Iceland
Ocean Break Cabins Ocean Break Cabins 15520 Rental Cabins https://www.oceanbreakcabins.is/
Sydra Holt ehf Sydra Holt ehf 15610 Restaurant - Farmhouse Facebook
The Herring Era Museum The Herring Era Museum RI91 Herring museum Iceland Réaldsbrakki | Sildarminjasafnid (sild.is)
The Icelandic Seal Center The Icelandic Seal Center R91 Seal Center - Iceland Selasetur Islands - Icelandic Seal Center
Viking Rafting Viking Rafting R93 Whitewater Action - River Rafting home (vikingrafting.is)
Wakeboarding Iceland Wakeboarding Iceland R93 Wakeboarding trips and activities Wakeboarding Iceland - Wakeboarding, Wakeboarding Adventures
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CEA4RT FINAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

3. IRELAND PARTICIPANTS — LIST OF FINAL CE4RT SME PARTICIPANTS FROM IRELAND

BUSINESS NAME LEGAL BUSINESS NAME NACE Code |Description of Business Website Link
Anne's Coffee Bar Anne O'Sullivan 15610 Coffee Bar & Pizza at Camp Cross https://ashescoffeebar.business.site/
Cavan Adventure Centre Cavan Adventure Centre Ltd  |[R93 Adventure Centre https://cavanadventure.ie/
Cill Bhreac House Ronan McCarthy 15510 Charming & Friendly B & B https://www.cillbhreachouse.com/
Michael O’Neill T/A Dingle Boat https://dingleboattours.com/?gad source=18&gclid=EAlalQobChMIlha
Dingle Boat Tours Tours H5010 Guided boat trips ym4o0DWhQMVHZFQBh1zJQOgEAAYASAAEgLCNTD BwE
Dingle Farm Dingle Farm R91 Artisan Milk & Cheese https://www.instagram.com/dingle farm
Dingle Garden Townhouse Dingle Garden Townhouse 15510 Luxurious Townhouse Bed & Breakfast |https://dinglegardentownhouse.com/
Dingle Oceanworld Aquarium Mara Beo Teo RO1 Aquarium https://www.dingle-oceanworld.ie/
Dingle Sea Safari Dingle Sea Safari Ltd H5010 Guided boat trips https://dingleseasafari.com/
Donegal Climbing MountainTraining.ie R93 Guided climbing and walking https://donegalclimbing.ie/
Dromoland Castle Dromoland Castle Holdings Ltd |I5510 Hotel https://www.dromoland.ie/
Fuchsia Lane Farm Holidays Niall Heenan 15520 Holiday accommodation https://fuchsialanefarm.com/
Lampai an Daingean Teoranta
Louis Mulcahy Pottery T/a Louis Mulcahy Pottery R90 Handmade pottery https://louismulcahy.com/
Mossie's Tours Mossie's Tours N4939 Guided tours https://mossiescanlon.com/
Farm Tours and Artisan ice cream
Muckross Creamery Muckross Creamery 15610 makers https://muckrosscreamery.ie/
O'Callaghan Coaches PCE Coaches Ltd N4939 Coach hire and tours https://ocallaghancoaches.com/
Portmagee Distilling and Brewing Portmagee Distilling and
Company Ltd Brewing Company Ltd RI91 Whiskey distillery and tasting tours https://www.portmageewhiskey.com/
https://dingle-peninsula.ie/stay-accommodation-on-the-dingle-
Tig Feirme Gleann Loic Farmhouse Gleann Loic Farmhouse 15520 Farm stay accommodation peninsula/bed-and-breakfast/item/gleann-loic-farmhouse.html
Wildlands FDT Leisure Ltd R93 Accommodation and activity centre  |https://www.wildlands.ie/
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CEA4RT FINAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

4. POLAND PARTICIPANTS — LIST OF FINAL CE4RT SME PARTICIPANTS FROM POLAND

BUSINESS NAME LEGAL BUSINESS NAME NACE Code |Description of Business Website Link
Browar DUKLA s.c. Browar DUKLA s.c. 15630 Brewwery & and small gastronomy N/A
Cergopharma sp. Zoo Cergopharma sp. Zoo 15610 Catering and hotel services N/A

Handel - Hurt-Detal
Handel - Hurt-Detal Hotelarstwo i ustugi  |Hotelarstwo i ustugi
gastronomiczne gastronomiczne 15610 Hotel N/A
Hotel Falcon Hotel Falcon 15510 Hotel https://hotelfalcon.pl/

Local restaurant and catering and
Hotel i Restauracja Zacisze Hotel i Restauracja Zacisze 15510 hospitality services https://hotelrestauracjazacisze.pl/
Jota s.c. P. Giza D. Giza Jota s.c. P. Giza D. Giza 15510 Souvenir shop and catering N/A
Restaurant and special occasion

Marco-Trade Marco-Trade 15610 catering N/A
Posmakuj Pawel Dobrzanski Posmakuj Pawel Dobrzanski R90 Cafe and bistro https://posmakuj.pl/o-nas
Przystanek Kamila Wraébel Przystanek Kamila Wrobel 15610 Restaurant with traditional food N/A
Restauracja Konfitura Restauracja Konfitura 15610 Restaurant https://restauracjakonfitura.pl/
RESTAURACJA MIODMALINA RESTAURACJA MIODMALINA (15610 Agritourism and catering https://miodmalina.rzeszow.pl/

Spotdzielnia Socjalna "Dzikie Restaurants and other permanent
Spoétdzielnia Socjalna "Dzikie Wino" Wino" 15610 catering services https://www.dzikiewino.org/
UMT Sp. z 0.0. UMT Sp. z 0.0. 15630 Activities of travel intermediaries N/A
Your Concierge Sp zoo Your Concierge Sp zoo N4939 Roadside inn N/A
Zajazd Pod Caryriska Zajazd Pod Caryriska 15610 Year-round tourist center https://carynska.pl/
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CEA4RT FINAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

5. THE NETHERLANDS PARTICIPANTS — LIST OF FINAL CE4ART SME PARTICIPANTS FROM THE NETHERLANDS

BUSINESS NAME LEGAL BUSINESS NAME NACE Code |Description of Business Website Link

Buitenplaats Beekhuizen
Buitenplaats Beekhuizen Exploitatie Exploitatie BV 15530 Camping Ground https://www.buitenplaatsbeekhuizen.nl/
Buwepleats De Buwepleats 15520 Bed and Breakfast https://www.instagram.com/buwepleats buwekleaster/
Camping Vliegenbos Camping Vliegenbos 15530 Camping Ground https://www.amsterdam.nl/vliegenbos/
Camping Vrijhaven Camping Vrijhaven 15530 Camping Ground https://campingvrijhaven.nl/
de Kennemer Duincampings de Kennemer Duincampings 15530 Camping ground https://www.kennemerduincampings.nl/
De Laape De Laape BV 15510 Exclusive retreat https://www.delaape.nl/
Paddy O'Ryan Paddy O'Rijan 15610 Irish pub/restaurant https://paddyoryan.frl/
Puur Terschelling Puur Terschelling R93 Horse riding school https://www.puur-terschelling.nl/
Recreatiebedrijf De Koevoet Recreatiebedrijf De Koevoet  |I5520 Recreation company by the water https://www.dekoevoet.nl/

VVan Delden Limousine/Travel
Van Delden Limousine Services Service B.V. N4932 Transportation services https://www.vandeldenlimousines.nl/
Zuiver traiteur Zuiver-Vlieland B.V. 15610 Restaurants https://zuiver-traiteur.nl/
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CEA4RT FINAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

APPENDIX A — DESCRIPTION OF NACE CODES

https://ec.europa.eu/eurostat/statistics-

explained/index.php?title=Glossary:Statistical classification of economic activities in the
European Community (NACE)

Visitor Transportation

e HA4932 - Taxi operation

e H4939 — Other passenger land transport n.e.c

e H5010 - Sea and coastal passenger water transport

e H5030 - Inland passenger water transport

e N7710 —Rental and leasing of cars and light motor vehicles
Accommodation

e 15510 — Hotels and similar accommodation
e 15520 — Holiday and other short-stay accommodation
e 15530 — Camping grounds, recreational vehicle parks and trailer parks

Food Service

¢ [5610— Restaurants and mobile food service activities
e 15630 — Beverage serving activities

Recreation Activities

e N7721 —Renting and leasing of recreational and sports goods

e R90 - Creative, arts and entertainment activities

e R91 - Libraries, archives, museums and other cultural activities
e R93 —Sports activities and amusement and recreation activities
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